## The Greenbush City Council held a Special Meeting on October 6th, 2022 at 5:30pm in the Greenbush Community Center Conference Room

Council Present in Person: Eric Etherington, Dennis Filer, Shawn Walsh, Josh Kern

Council Present via Electronic: Christine Foss

Others Present in Person: Kent Christian, and Lynsi Hansen

Other Present via Electronic Methods:

**Purpose-** The purpose of this meeting was to approve the quote options that Blooming Valley Services completed for the Reconstruction Bathroom Facility Project that is located behind the Greenbush-Middle River School.

## **Bathroom Facility**

At the previous Meeting on September 20<sup>th</sup>, Kent Christian was there to ask the city council if they would be willing to donate from the donation fund to help with the Reconstruction Bathroom Project that will be located behind the Greenbush-Middle River School. Kent mentioned how they have two options to choose from. Option one is to demo the old bathroom building and build something new. Costing \$5,000. Option two would be keeping the existing bathroom and building a brand-new bathroom/press box next to field three, costing \$14,200 to install water and sewer services. Council Member Shawn Walsh spoke up mentioning how the city has their own project expenses to cover, that he recommended \$2,000 to donate out of the donation fund as well as having Public Works help get the project started.

M/S/P Shawn Walsh/ Dennis Filer Approval of Donating \$2,000.00 out of the Donation Fund to help cover some of the cost for the Bathroom Facility Project, as well as offering the Public Works Services to get the Project started.

All In favor- Eric Etherington, Dennis Filer, Shawn Walsh

**Abstained:** Josh Kern

## **Upcoming Meetings:**

· Regular Council Meetings: Tuesday at 5:30 pm, Oct 18<sup>th</sup>, Nov 15<sup>th</sup>, and Dec. 20<sup>th</sup>

M/S/P Josh Kern/Dennis Filer to adjourn the meeting.

All In favor- Eric Etherington, Dennis Filer, Shawn Walsh, Josh Kern

This meeting was adjourned at 5:46 pm.

Eric Etherington Mayor Lynsi Hansen Clerk-Treasurer